Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

.

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Operator			<u></u>		Lease	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Well No.	
Doyle Hartman				Arnott Ramsey					13		
Unit Letter	Secti		Township		Range		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	County	1 1 2	
0		32	25-S		37-е						
Actual Footage Loca	ntion o	f Well:					NMP	M I	Lea		
990	feet (from the So	uth	line and	1980		feet fro		h. 17	1:	
Ground level Elev.		Producin	g Formation		Pool			<u></u>		line Dedicated Acrea	ge:
2292		Taneill	<u>-Yates-7</u>	Piwara	Jalma	+					•
	the ac	reage dedicated	to the subject we	Il by colored pen	cil or hachure	marks on the	plat below.			40	Acres
							eof (both as to wor	tking	g interest and	royalty).	
3. If more unitizat	than dion, fo	one lease of diff orce-pooling, etc	erent ownership is	s dedicated to the	well, have the	interest of a	ll owners been con	solie	dated by com	munitization,	
	Yes		No If an	swer is "yes" typ	e of consolidat	ion					
If answer	is "no"	' list the owner	and tract descript	tions which have	actually been o	onsolidated.	(Use reverse side	of		······	
this form i No allows	ii necc ble wi	essary.	the well until all	interacts have he							··
or until a	non-st	andard unit, elin	ninating such inter	rest, has been app	proved by the D	ivision.	initization, unitizati	ion,	forced-poolin	ig, or otherwise)	
				T					OPER AT	OR CERTIFIC	
1						1				certify that th	-
								co	ntained here	in in true and co	molete to the
		ļ				I .		be	st of my know	ledge and belief.	11
		1		1		1			Jai	Mast	hin
		1			•	Ì	-	Sig	gnature		
		1				i		Do	n L. Ma	shburn	,
		i				1 . 1			inted Name		· <u> </u>
				+		└ ─ ─ -		.			
		1						Po	gineer suon		
						· ·					
						1		Do	yle Har Many	tman	
		1				İ			• •		
		1				İ		Da	<u>-24-93</u>		
		i		1		 		Da	μe		
		i				l F		_			
									SURVEY	OR CERTIFIC	CATION
								I	hereby certif	y that the well li	ocation shown
						1		on	this plat w	as plotted from	field notes of
		1				İ		aci	tual surveys	made by me	or under my
		i				1		suj	pervison, an	d that the same	is true and
										best of my ki	nowledge and
		-		1		l	· ·	bei	lief.		
		ł						D	ate Surveyed		
		-!				⊢−			-		
		1					:		ignature & Se		
		1				-1980	×	Pr	rofessional Su	rveyor	
		1		T			- 1				
		i									
				06							
				-6							
		ļ						<u></u>	ertificate No.		
		<u> </u>		L¥_					CIMINALE INU.		
0 330 660 9			1980 2310 26	40 200	0 1500	1000	500 0				
NSP-16	,25	3.B 4	Dae								

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

ł

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

perator	**************************************		Lease		Well No.		
Doy	yle Hartman		Arnott Ra	Arnott Ramsay "NCT-B"			
it Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	13		
0	32	25 South	37 East	-	Lea		
ual Footage Loo	cation of Well:		l	NMPM			
990	feet from the	South	line and 1980	feet from the Ea	ot		
ound level Elev.	Produci	ng Formation	line and 1900	feet from the Ea	Dedicated Acreage:		
2992.		even Rivers	Ialmat (T-1	Y-7R) Pro Gas			
1. Outlin			olored pencil or hachure marks on th		440 Acres		
3. If mo	•	fferent ownership is dedic:	each and identify the ownership th ated to the well, have the interest of "yes" type of consolidation				
this form	r is "no" list the owne n if neccessary.	rs and tract descriptions w	hich have actually been consolidated				
or until a	a non-standard unit, el	iminating such interest, has	ts have been consolidated (by comm s been approved by the Division.	munitization, unitization, forced-po	oling, or otherwise)		
	N			OPER	ATOR CERTIFICATION		
				Contained h	eby certify that the informat erein in true and complete to nowledge and belief.		
		Arnott	Hartman Ramsay "NCT-B" No. (T-Y-7R) Prþ Gas	. 10 Signature) Ittur Printed Nam	kk. Wned		
			$\frac{(1-1-7K)}{FNL \& 1980} \frac{FP}{FWL (F)}$	Patric Position Engine	ek K. Worrell		
← 1	1980'		Doyle Hartman	Data	Hartman		
	1		Arnott Ramsay "	'NCT-B''#7	91		
			Jalmat (T-Y-7R) 2310 FSL & 990) Pro Gas)' FEL (1) SURV	EYOR CERTIFICATION		
				-990	rtify that the well location sho t was plotted from field notes eys made by me or under		
	PRO SSIO	Doyle Har Arnott Ra	tman msay "NCT-B" No-13	Correct to	and that the same is true of the best of my knowledge of		
	. <u>0.</u>	Jalmat (T 2990' FSL	-Y-7R) Pro G as A & 1980' FEL (0) C	Date Survey			
REG	TEM MEXIC		1980'-	Signature & Professional			
	W. St	and the second se	-,066		how ly later		
			<u> </u>		O JOHN W. WEST, 678 RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239		
		/ ///					



Provide the second secon

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

2 -

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410 All Distances

.

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Operator			Lease		
	vle Hartman	- <u> </u>	Arnott Ram	say "NCT-B"	Well No. 13
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County	
0	32	25 South	37 East		Lea
Actual Footage Loc	ation of Well:	······································		NMPM	
990	feet from the Sou	th line and	1980	fort from the East	
Ground level Elev.		Formation	Pool	feet from the East	Ine Dedicated Acreage:
2992.4	4 Yates-Se	ven Rivers	Jalmat (T-Y-		
		to the subject well by colored pe		TR) Pro Gas	480 Acres
2. If mor	re than one lease is dedi	cated to the well, outline each an	d identify the ownership there	of (both as to working interest and	
unitiza	tion, force-pooling, etc.	?	e well, have the interest of all	owners been consolidated by con	nmunitization,
	Yes	No If answer is "yes" ty	pe of consolidation		
If answer	is "no" list the owners	and tract descriptions which have	actually been consolidated.	(Use reverse side of	
	I BECCERSIY.				
or until a	able will be assigned to	the well until all interests have b	een consolidated (by commun	nitization, unitization, forced-pooli	ng, or otherwise)
		insting such interest, has been ap	proved by the Division.		
				I hereby contained here best of my know	TOR CERTIFICATION certify that the information sin in true and complete to the wledge and belief.
		/Jalmat (T-Y	ay "NCT-B" No. (-7R) Prb Gas	Printed Name	<u>el Stewart</u> Stewart
		1940 FNL 8	1980 FWL (F)	Position Position Enginee Company	
1	980'	A	oyle Hartman : rnott Ramsay "No		artman
		2	almat (T-Y-7R) 1 310 FSL & 990'	Pro Gas	OR CERTIFICATION
				990 on this plat w	fy that the well location shown vas plotted from field notes of made by me or under my
1	D PRON SSID	Doyle Hartman	"NCT-B" No - 13		d that the same is true and e best of my knowledge and
15	0.	Valmat (T-Y-7R 990' FSL & 198) Pro G os C	Date Surveyed	
BEB	15	78)/ ¥	1980'-		
				U.	holdate
				Cértificate No.	JOHN W. WEST, 676 RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239
0 330 660	990 1320 1650 1	980 2310 2640 2000	1000 1500	500 0	
	NSP-162	28			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

WRS COMPLETION REPORT COMPLETIONS PI# 30-T-0014 10/06/89 30-025-30655-0000 37E PAGE 1 * 990FSL 1980FEL SEC SW SE NMEX LEA * 990F U DG WELL CLASS INIT FIN OPERATOR ARNOTT-RAMSEY NCT-B WELL NO WELL NO WELL OCCOURT ACCORD HARTMAN DOYLE FIELD/POOL AREA WELL NO **3003KB**2992GR
OPER ELEV API 30-025-30655-0000 API JU-UZJ-JUDJJ-UUUU LEASE NO. PERMIT OR WELL ID. NO 09/06/1989 09/22/1989 ROTARY VERT GAS SPUD DATE TYPE TOOL HOLE TYPE TOOL OF TYPE T SPUD DATE COMF. DATE TYPE TOOL HOLE TYPE RIG SUB 10 3170 TNSL-YTS CACTUS DRLG 54 RIG SUB 10 PRO. DEPTH PROJ. FORM PB 3142 DTD 3159 FORM T.D. FO 2 MI S JAL, NM CASING/LINER DATA 300 SACKS 770 SACKS 9 5/8 @ 449 W/ 7 @ 3158 W/ CSG TUBING DATA CSG --- ---TBG 2 3/8 AT 3071 INITIAL POTENTIAL 10/64CK 24HRS IPP297MCFD10/64CK24HRYATESPERFW/2/IT2684-2938GROSSSVNRVRSPERFW/2/IT2989-2996GROSSPERF2690,2694,2699,2706,2708,2726,2732PERF2737,2748,2753,2756,2772,2781,2787,2827PERF2906,2908,2914,2929,2936,2938,2989,2996PERF2684-29967082GALS7082GALSACID2684-2996105000GALS516000LBSSANDSWFR2684-2996105000GALS516000LBSSANDADDTVGE ADDTVGELA 105000 GALS CO2 198000 LBS 12/20 261000 LBS 8/16 CP 244 GOR DRY P/L CON VENTED <u>CONTINUED IC# 300257022389</u> Form No IET Petroleum Information Copyrighted 1989 THE THE DUNK Bradstreet Corporation Reproduction Prohibited

COMPLETIONS PI# 30-T-0014 10/06/89 SEC 32 TWP 25S RGE 30-025-30655-0000 HARTMAN DOYLE 37E PAGE 2 ARNOTT-RAMSEY NCT-B D DG POT BASED ON 6 HR TEST, PPD 50 MCFG GTY-NO DETAILS COMMINGLED INITIAL POTENTIAL TYPE FORMATION LTH TOP DEPTH/SUB BSE DEPTH/SUB LOG 960 1075 SALT LOG 2043 YATES ----LOG SVN RVRS 2944 SUBSEA MEASUREMENTS FROM KB 1928 321 2533 470 59 LOGS AND SURVEYS /INTERVAL, TYPE/ LOGS LOGS DLL DSN DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS ML HARTMAN DOYLE HARTMAN DOYLE BOX 10426 MIDLAND, TX 79702 915-684-4011 PROJ FORM - TANSILL-YATES-SEVEN RIVERS LOC/1989/ 3159 TD, RDRT 3159 TD, WOCT TD REACHED 09/10/89 RIG REL 09/12/89 3159 TD, PB 3142 COMP 9/22/89, IPP 297 MCFGPD, 10/64 CK GOR DRY, GTY (NR) FCP 244 (COMMINGLED) NO CORES OR DSTS RPTD GR GRDL 08/17 09/12 09/20 10/05



į

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State Lease - 4 copies

Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Operator			Lease	<u> </u>	Well No.
Doyl	e Hartman		Arnott	Ramsey "B" NC	t-B 13
	Section	Township	Range		County
0	32	25 South	37 East	NMPM	Lea
Actual Footage Locati			1090		
990 Ground level Elev.	leet from the	outh line a		feet from	
	1	g Formation	Pool	0)	Dedicated Acreage:
<u>2992.4</u>	Yat	es to the subject well by colored	Jalmat (280 Acres
1. Outline i	the acteage dentered	a to the moject welt by colored	pener of manue marks	a me plat below.	
2. If more t	than one lease is dec	licated to the well, outline each	and identify the ownership	p thereof (both as to working	ng interest and royalty).
unitizatio	than one lease of dif on, force-pooling, et Yes			t of all owners been consol	idated by communitization,
If answer in		No If answer is "yes and tract descriptions which i	" type of consolidation	lated. (Use reverse side of	·····
No allowab	le will be assigned	to the well until all interests ha minating such interest, has been	ve been consolidated (by o a approved by the Division	ommunitization, unitization	, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
					I hereby certify that the information
	l		i		ontained herein in true and complete to the est of my knowledge and belief.
	1		1		gnature
					Michelle Wilca/
1	I I		1	P	rinted Name
<u> </u>					Michelle Wilcox
			l	P	Administrative Assista
]		1	C	опрелу
	1		1		Doyle Hartman
				D	August 16, 1989
	 				SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	I		-	or	hereby certify that the well location shown a this plat was plotted from field notes of
4	And and and and and and and and and and a				tual surveys made by me or under my opervison, and that the same is true and
and the second se	ROFESION	а. А. Ф.			prrect to the best of my knowledge and
131	AND PUNC			be	elief.
i la	<u>الْحِنَّةِ الْمَنْ</u>		Į		Date Surveyed
	- 1/1 - 3				August 12, 1989
101	67þ	138	۹ 198		ignature & Seal of rofessional Surveyor
11-10			198		
And a start of the	义性影响	A STUD			
2. A	Control Marine	2			11h 111/1
	1 12 1 14 - H		066 -		XIm Ilaltor
	l		1 1		Sertificate No. JOHN W. WEST, 676
	l		*		RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 2640	2000 1000 1500	0 500 0	